Utah Medicaid Provider Manual CMS-1500 Instructions
Division of Health Care Financing Updated October 2006

Instructions for CMS-1500 Claim Form

The explanation for the CMS-1500 Claim Form is available from the insurance commissioner through the Utah Health
Information Network (UHIN) web site: http://www.uhin.com , therefore, Utah Medicaid no longer provides an
explanation for the CMS-1500 Claim Form. Providers who use the paper claim form should access the UHIN web
site: http://www.uhin.com for Specification 56 Professionalclaim. The purpose of UHIN Specification #56 Professional
Claim (CMS-1500) is to clearly describe the standard use of each box.

UHIN provides software necessary to submit claims electronically. Providers may access this feature by calling UHIN
at (801) 466-7705.

Please note that a claim cannot be accepted, nor can payment be made, without a correct provider number
entered on the claim form (Box 33). Effective May 23, 2007, medical providers must bill with their National
Provider Identifier (NPI) number.

If you have questions, please call Medicaid Information: In the Salt Lake Cityarea: ................. 538-6155
Call toll-free in Utah, Arizona, New Mexico, Nevada, Ildaho, Wyoming and Colorado: .......... 1-800-662-9651
From all other areas: . . ... ... . 1-801-538-6155
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